SS2X236N0002 / SME MOTOR PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 24/06/2023 09:13 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chia Pei Ying VERSION: 1 (24/06/2023 09:13 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 24/06/2023 09:13 (SGT) Reported by Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Date of Accident 23/06/2023 08:40 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Changi Rd, Singapore Additional Location Information TWDS STILL RD BESIDE 546 CHANGI ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE Vehicle Registration Number SGA1139P INSURED/POLICYHOLDER Is company? Name Of Registered Owner TAY SOON HIN NRIC No. S1366057C Email Address CE PROJECTS@YAHOO.CO.UK Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-471747 Alternative Phone No VEHICLE PARTICULARS Manufacturer Citroen Model C₅ Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto 1200 INSURANCE COMPANY Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number 7220006512

DRIVER

TAY SOON HIN S1366057C Date Of Birth 07/04/1959 ©ccupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass	28/11/1977
Driving experience	45 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-471747
Alt. Phone Number	-
Email Address	CE_PROJECTS@YAHOO.CO.UK
Address	BLK 747A BEDOK RESERVOIR CRESCENT #04-11
Address complement	-
Postcode	471747
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	-
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
	-
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Callisian Hand to Book
Weather Conditions	Collision - Head to Rear
Road Surface	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	3
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	-
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
We have it at a second to the collection	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	Traffic Police
Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-65470000
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Fax) +65-65474900
Police Station Address	10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
REFER TO POLICE REPORT: T/20230623/7014	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
DETAILS OF STILL	
Vehicle Registration Number	SMA1140M
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	
(A A C - MACANI) - EXTENS	

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Private car

Name of Driver Contact Number

Address Address complement

Postcode Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident VEHICLE B

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number SKF6658B

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Private car

Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode

Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident **VEHICLE C**

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person TAY SOON HIN

Gender Male Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained

Injured person in which vehicle? SGA1139P Were seat belts worn? Yes

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- This Form muct be received by the Policyholder under the Adual Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any willul misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow incurance companies to <u>regulate potertiability</u>.
- 4. The large and paceptance of this Form by incurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurance to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Simpspore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the ladgement of this report to the bisserers, you hereby consent to the sinchiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
 report being made available aforesaid.

S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PBPA)

Tundersland, adknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapera ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, uso, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this secident shall be objectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Menetery Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the pelice), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the sattlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or respective to any enquiries by me.
- (b) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve observe of contain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelones/mall backages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling antifor dealing with my claims.
- (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' travvereflow firms, may lare permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes) and
- (of my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their biffd-party service providers or oganiz-(rackyling their (swyorsnay firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

M Media Policyhotoria Striparie (Uaka Trina

Oriver of Spina for til dever is not the apilitylinider // Date

Withoused by Reporting Cardre Personnel (Name os in NRICNO cord)

Sketch Plan

Changi rd fodd SHII rd

A - SGA 1139P

B - Smin 1140M

Changi rd

GB 3

C-Ski 66588

1

Describe C	ircumstance	of the Accident	menuncial alliane sono, pergé egyptimo de converte depte delle de	andrews and and and the second of the secon		grange gange gangan na gapangan anamanin ninin	A service of a service of the servic	entre de la companya
<u>D6</u>	_(\frac{1}{2} \dots \dot	galler	man (Kapper)	10. 1	1702300	(23/40	14	7
Anna de la constante de la con				and a second	p g. st. same-range range street to .	and the second s		<u> </u>
	ong	. names and a second of the se		and the second section in the second			and the second s	-band Sum /hadadh
rdadirala va dadirakanda X., a [[2] or	and the second s	pagaga antina ana kama anta anta anta anta anta kang kang kang ang kang anta anta a sika anta anta a	مون در معمود و المراجع	and the first transfer of the second	e e fortigioù right de comme de la com	······································		· anarone com a manaro
	ar e consequence a special	and the same of		w 20 cm² o someonicondense (\$2.50 t	and the second s	and the second s	<u> </u>	
				ngarana proposition and agrants recommended and	· vananti varia sanon renove altre i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		<u> L</u>	ware is no ever operation
·	name and the same	inades casadoria (materiales de desta de servir de servir independente de servir de servir independente de			ngga sanneks bestillandersbewink (set i i i i til i i til til).	maken der over 1, 1 styr
			annum and and an			/	· <u>·····</u>	
	ere ja varandera ere ere ere ere ere ere ere ere ere	ger i gengga gang gang gang gang gang gang ga	magayayayan, asan ay aanamana saasa saasa saasa sa	- met et til till til kapping grenne på kapping kapping och kritis	e que proprieda de la composition della composit		international designation of the second section of the section of the second section of the section	
MANGEMENT AND	and the contract of the contra	, a, ga ≢ n gagaran na a, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		the special control of the special supplementation of the spec	and were the second of the second of the second	-f		
	mm. 2007-107-108-109-108-108-108-108-108-108-108-108-108-108					Í		** **********************************
A			normalan alkadisarah distincia di matema - 20-20ingil desiraje (/ 0	anning of the second of the se		Andrewson Control to	and the second s	1 - 2mm a
whole content of the content of				enari nara e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	 	nagary que que may per est un v erser a mé	ggar ag gggar en gar en en en en en eg gaget en dyset en dyse til et et en en tet et eg	·····
سه د د د در ای بردی د درسوی شیشسیمبر		opening process and the second	en ja en mario i sala ja kongant in lata i sala sala sala sala		<i></i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-alas seras established
manus management		and the second second second second		a anno an	*		recommendation are the European Shahile highly makes	
	and the second second second second	n va i ranne raks, remembrane en eksterioù direk vez en ende eo i i i	and the relative substitutes the state of the control of the contr	<u></u>		er menungan menungan hari sa sa sa sa sa	e e publicar no management and construction of the	
1 · 6 · m/ · m/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<i>f</i>			gr. someten i someten in	·
may see a second	and designed to the second		and the second second	afamma a saw	anggana a a a a bearan	manus de des de la compansión de la comp	مراجعين والمساور	
water our or ellerate			e om comemon i i efec	nage gagetter in the second of the second of the second	and the second of the second o	none nave minute commente commente de estado	e water en earlier en	r Sant er senen e manne
**************************************			e aan aansay fa a a an		on age of the second second	······	<u> </u>	and and an area of the state of
promise wassessment a	ment blood of an Intel Fed (Africa)			anno anno anno anno anno anno anno anno	······································	. January agreement of the state of the stat	, ren - ar r. nor melo rama - reducibelendo de de del	papaga sa manakan ar a a
Lancardon e e e nomenou			aan oo ah aan oo ah	eren a commence and a commence of the commence	e es comentarios entre en company en entre en entre en entre en entre en entre en entre en	ngganggangganare sa seure san ese sapenare es escreta	ada antitat na mata na antita et en este en este en este en	entransport - No appear
Marine C. Carrier of Processing		mananamini airi air y	<u> </u>					and the second s
	and the second and second	amana ang kalang	سسمه چ و چ			and the second symposium of the second secon	American services and construction	
	overden i selo-relativelite fotoslete (+ -the -) - milestin	. <u> </u>		arman armodrovanska nakolovovski seks (1941.) i sekski kolovovski kolovovski kolovovski kolovovski kolovovski k		endigen egen en eftere flyggingsskillerflyken get ter ter til til tre trette tregge fjelle, som	. /	
Note considerate the second		_/	engagenes y la comp ensation de la compensation de		·		ور د ۱۰۰۰ د ۱	والمستحدي مرادر موسات
www.comesco.com	in in the second se	la,,aaaaaaa,		and the second s	and the second s			
		ider fragerijkelijkelijk (i. j. j	Western Stranger Stra		manadas variabilistados frances (c. 1111 - 71	an your old their metal about the first of the self of the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	and the second s	dunik et i dilli et titti ett 100 met 100
. LyX .qu. option that was	-/		anas masamanan semilir dan je A. G. dala				an an ann ann an Sanna an Airth St. an Airmnigh Airmnigh ann ann a	transfer over out of the agency
	of is zavenous	ar in the secretary and a state of the state of the secretary and	mootin to the transformation of the second	annand Carlottenaland make the "ellektris	and the second s			
	emperature la signa su est emplembranca mendala es	huli — g.g	aand is dissense american hole on distance desired distributed by a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	to the second of	a gil a gil depolitiga (ser se a compara com deste est at at antidiquement mus		
			and the contract of the contra			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	en de a allamente en como en esta al como en	
·		CONTRACTOR MARKETANIS - CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	BEC. WOODEN S.C. SCHOOL AT PROPER BY COMMERCE CO	اده نیم دیاست و <u>سیست چه پیرست چهست</u> پ یرست	and a superior of the superior		***************************************	

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

voris no sin policyhelder) / Oete

Wingseed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name 23 in NRIC/ID card)

2





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20230623/7014

REPORT OF	A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT					
Date/Time Report Made: 23/06/2023 10:41			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:			
Informant'	s Particu	lars		e i gia di propi di si di s	<u> </u>		
Name of Informant: TAY SOON HIN			Address: 747A BEDOK RESERVOIR CRESCENT #04-11 SINGAPORE 471747				
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1366057C			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 90180700				
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email; CE_PROJECTS@YAHOO.CO.UK				
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 64 07/04/1959			Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Chinese			Language: English				
Occupation: Company director			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Ex	piry:		

General Informa	tion of the Accident		3	
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 23/06/2023 08:40	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location:	man (a second			
CHANGI ROAD				
Weather:		Road Surface:	WATER TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	
Clear		Dry		
Traffic Flow: One Way	<u> </u>	Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear				Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SGA1139P	Саг	CITROEN	C5 AIRCROSS 1.2 FEEL	White	Seriously Damaged	0
SKF6658B	Car		Altis	Gold	Seriously Damaged	Đ





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 4 Report No. T/20230623/7014

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

				lved	ehicle Invo	Details of Vo
No of	Conditio	Color	Model	Make	Туре	Vehicle No.
0	Seriously	Red	Vios	TOYOTA	Car	SMA1140M
	Damaged	- 180			(New York)	
	l	1100	7.03	7010111		Civil (1 2 TOIVI

Details of Ve	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SGA1139P	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.	7220006512	27/01/2022	26/01/2024
ļ	LTD.			

Details of Perso		eti ett e engleg milalikum nettit emplet ett ett enderskiler	······································	
Any Pedestrian In No. of Pedestrian		llea of Par	destrian Cross	ting: NA
Driver	S Eljurec. ME	U36 08 1 61	destitati Olose	med iss.
Name	TAY SOON HIN	The state of the s	ID No.	S1366057C
Related Vehicle	SGA1139P (Car)		Contact No.	90180700
Hospital/Clinic	NIL.	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	NI	Date	NIL	
	led Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	Sligh	
Driver				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Name	WANG CHOON HWA		ID No.	S7011901C
Related Vehicle	SKF6658B (Car)		Contact No.	93834002
Hospital/Clinic	NIL.		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL	Date	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	NIL	



T/20230623/7014

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 4 Report No. T/20230623/7614

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver	AN THE CONTENT TO SHEET AND					
Name	UNKNOWN			ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	SMA1140M (Car)			Contac	et No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licenc Expiry) e&	Class; NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL.		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NL	Degree of		Serio	us

Brief Details.

As per above date and time, I was driving along Changi road towards Still road on lane 3. Somewhere near house unit 546 Changi road, vehicles in front of me slowed down due to heavy traffic ahead. As such, I applied brake to slow down as well. Out of sudden, I felt a single impact from the rear. I alighted and discovered i was involved in a three vehicles chain collision accident with the following vehicle plate number order. 1st - SGA1139P, 2nd - SMA1140M, 3rd - SKF6658B. the driver of vehicle SMA1140M was conveyed by ambulance to hospital due to injury from the accident. Traffic police attended the accident case and took my vehicle dashcam SD card for investigation purposes. After the accident I felt discomfort around my arm & shoulders and I will seek medical attention.



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000



4 of 4

Report No. T/20230623/7014

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 23/06/2023 10:41
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MUHAMMAD SYAKIR BIN ADANAN Contact No.: 65476236	Classification Of Case:
NP168	